

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1542

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13/02/2025


IMPLEMENTATION OF JJM IN UTTAR PRADESH


1542. Shri Kishori Lal:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) The total number of rural households provided with functional tap water connections under the Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) in Uttar Pradesh as on 28th January, 2025;


(b) The total funds sanctioned and released to Uttar Pradesh under the JJM since its inception;

and


(c) The current status of installation of functional tap water connections and drinking water supply, especially in Amethi district under the JJM?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI. V. SOMANNA)


(a) : The total number of rural households provided with Functional Household Tap

Connection (FHTC) under the Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) in Uttar Pradesh, as on 28th January,

2025, is  23410589 (87.59% coverage)


(b) : The details of total funds sanctioned and released to the State of Uttar Pradesh since its inception are as under:


FY Central Allocation

(Amount in Crore)

Central Release

(Amount in Crore)

2019-20 1206.28 1513.14

2020-21 2570.94 1295.47

2021-22 10870.50 5435.25

2022-23 12662.05 9496.54

2023-24 20884.45 16947.00

2024-25 12621.95 6310.98


(c) : Status of Functional Household Tap Connection (FHTC) in Amethi District-

• Total Functional Household Tap Connection (FHTC)- 315511 (94.83% coverage)
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